s Castelode Paiva centro)- Espinho (Hospital)
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Sobrado (lgreja)

Sobrado de Paiva

Sobrado (Cemitério)

Real (Além da Ponte)

Real (Nojdes)

Real (Nojoes)2

Real (Cruz da Carreira)
S.M.Sardoura (Ribeiro)
S.M.Sardoura (Val)
S.M.Sardoura (Ribeira de Sa)
S.M.Sardoura (Sa)
S.M.Sardoura (Sa)2
S.M.Sardoura (Fontela)
Raiva (Sa&)

Raiva (Ourais)

Raiva

Raiva (Av. das Alminhas)
Raiva (Fontainhas)

Raiva (Sardoura)

Raiva (Capela Sr.2 das Amoras)
Raiva (Estac#o)

Pedorido (Praia Fluvial)
Pedorido (Igreja)

Pedorido (Germunde)
Pedorido (Pévoa)

Pedorido (P6voa)2
Pedorido (Igreja da Pévoa)
Pedorido (Bairro de S. José)
Pedorido (Estagéo de Servigo)
Lomba (Cruz. Igreja da Lomba)
Labercos

Labercos (Cruz. Rechousa)
Labercos (Cruz. Av. Feysin)
Labercos Vicente

Valcova

Ponte do Inha

Valcova

Souzanil A

Souzanil B

Bessadinha

Lousado A

Lousado B

Pinheiro Manso
Cemitério

Zona Comercial
Fagilde A

Fagilde B

Av. Liberdade A

Av. Liberdade B

Av. Liberdade C
Corga B

Corga C

Cruz

S. Martinho

Rua Principal
Casqueira

ETAR Fides

Grandal

Souto A

Souto B

Chousa de Cima A
Chousa de Cima B
Zona Comercial
Interface Lourosa/Fides
EN1-Vergada A

Ramil

Central Vergada

Rua B. Coimbra
Picoto A

Picoto

Olivaes

Centro Saude

Junta Freguesia
Igreja

Mato

Barreiro A

Barreiro B

Altos Céus

Cruz. R.Fabricas

R. Esmojaes

Centro Escolar de Anta
Centro Escolar Anta
Rotunda de Esmojaes
Rua da Guimbra
Tuna Musical de Anta
Igreja de Anta

Cerci Espinho

S. Martinho de Anta
Espinho (Tribunal)
Espinho (Hospital)
Espinho - Centro Saude
Espinho (Multimeios)
Esc. Sec. Manuel G. Almeida

Sobrado (Igreja) 06:30 12:30 14:40
Pedorido (Praia Fluvial) 06:55 12:55 15:05
Lousado B 07:15 13:15 15:25
Corga B 07:21 13:21 15:31
Interface Lourosa/Fides 07:30 13:30 15:40
Picoto A 07:36 13:36 15:46
Igreja 07:43 13:43 15:53
Centro Escolar Anta 07:49 13:49 15:59
Espinho - Centro Saude 08:00 14:00 16:10

Esc. Sec. Manuel Gomes de Almeida 08:30 13:10 18:45
Centro Escolar de Anta 08:39 13:19 18:54
Igreja 08:46 13:26 19:01
Picoto A 08:53 13:33 19:08
Interface Lourosa/Fides 09:00 13:40 19:15
Corga B 09:09 13:49 19:24
Lousado A 09:15 13:55 19:30
Pedorido (Praia Fluvial) 09:35 14:15 19:50
Sobrado (Igreja) 10:00 14:40 20:15
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16:00
16:25
16:45
16:51
17:00
17.06
17:13
1719
17:30

18:00
18:09
18:16
18:23
18:30
18:39
18:45
19:05
19:30

Days

07:00
07:25
07:45
07:51

08:00
08:06
08:13
08:19
08:30

18:00
18:09
18:16
18:23
18:30
18:39
18:45
19:05
19:30

07:50
08:15
08:35
08:41
08:50
08:56
09:03
09:09
09:20
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